
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3247
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2010
DEPLOYMENT OF UAV RUSTOM
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to deploy Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (UAV) Rustom developed by the Defence Research and Development Organisation (DRDO) for coastal and border surveillance and disaster management;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The project is at its formulation stage.
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